I wish to recommend the renewal of appointment of Mr. NENIO O. GOMEZ  as Full time 
Driver I under under Project number 378 entitled; Project Tarsier: A nature- based 
solution project for climate, biodiversity and people with a monthly salary of Thirteen 
Thousand Pesos (P13,000.00) only, ACA of One Thousand Pesos  (P1,000.00) with SSS 
and PhilHealth and PERA of One Thousand Pesos (1,000.00) only benefits per month 
effective June 1, 2022 until December 31, 2022 or subject to termination anytime due to lack 
of funds, etc.